
F. Inicio 08/06/2019 F. Fin ####### Nº Jornadas 1

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
10.90 GA 768731 MOSTEIRO OUBEL, VICTOR ESP 1 CA Santiago 05/05/2019 FERROL 10.90 10.90

11.20 GA 764932 LOUSA FARIÑA, AQUILINO ESP 95 Coruña Comarca 18/05/2019 OURENSE 10.90 11.20

11.37 GA 768877 CARRIL ESCOLANTE, GUZMAN ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 11/05/2019 LUGO 11.37 11.37

11.37 GA 769335 GARCIA ANEIROS, MATEO ESP 1 CA Santiago 18/05/2019 VIGO 11.37 11.37

11.39 GA 766054 ALVAREZ DAVI, RODRIGO ESP 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/05/2019 LUGO 1400 11.03 11.39

11.59 GA 2023537 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, PEDRO ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 25/05/2019 VIGO 11.59 11.59

11.60 GA 768796 BORREGO YAÑEZ, MIGUEL ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 11.60 11.60

11.61 GA 769340 FERREIRA TEMBRAS, XABI ESP 1 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 1310 11.58 11.61

11.63 GA 2023331 NEIRA FELIZ, NOEL ESP 4 Coruña Comarca 10/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 11.63 11.63

11.91 GA 765774 GALAN CAMBON, DENIS ESP 91 S.G. Pontevedra 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 10.54 11.91

12.07 AG 2026457 RODRIGUEZ SAAVEDRA, HUGO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 12.07 12.07

12.22 GA 765212 CAAMAÑO PEREZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 70 Marineda Atletico 10/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 11.81 12.22

12.36 GA 769273 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ, YAGO ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 12.36 12.36

12.40 AG 2024322 FERNANDEZ TATO, NARCISO ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 12.40 12.40

12.55 AG 2027553 BARCA ARIAS, MATIAS ESP 5 CA Millaraio 25/05/2019 VIGO 12.55 12.55

12.62 GA 2023499 ALONSO CAMPO, PABLO ESP 3 CA Santiago 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 12.62 12.62

12.63 AG 2026456 COUCEIRO MARTINEZ, BRAIS ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 12.63 12.63

12.64 AG 766704 CES CIGARRAN, GABRIEL ESP 99 Atletica Lucense 22/03/2019 LA CORUÑA 12.25 12.64

12.70 GA 769311 CASTEDO HERMIDA, SAMUEL ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 17/05/2019 LUGO 12.70 12.70

12.83 AG 2024857 ALVAREZ YZQUIERDO, ISMAEL ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 06/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 12.83 12.83

12.91 AG 2026148 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JOEL ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 12.91 12.91

12.97 AG 2018639 GALAN MENDEZ, JAVIER ESP 4 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 977 12.97 12.97

13.22 AG 2025936 GARCIA RIVAS, NICOLAS ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 13.22 13.22

AG 2024942 AMANCIO RODRIGUEZ, YECIS OMAL ESP 90 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11.73

GA 765194 BARREIRO PEREZ, ALEXANDER ESP 99 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 11.70

GA 765627 BOTANA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 98 Marineda Atletico 11.29 11.29

GA 769276 DONO ARIAS, ANDRES ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11.68

GA 764762 FERNANDEZ CURRAS, CARLOS ESP 98 Marineda Atletico 11.47 11.47

GA 768535 FERNÁNDEZ HERMIDA, MARTÍN ESP 98 CA Santiago 559 11.78

AG 2027642 FONTENLA ALBOR, NATHAN ESP 4 CA Millaraio (Atletica a Silva)

GA 769327 PIÑEIRO LAGE, DIEGO ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12.86 12.86

AG 766664 REY VÁZQUEZ, MARTÍN ESP 2 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 1409

GA 2023486 TOMÉ LÓPEZ, PABLO ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 11.97 31-05-18lugo 11.97

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:22.40 GA 766177 CORTIZO BERNARDEZ, RAUL ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 25/05/2019 VIGO 22.40 22.40

00:22.79 GA 764932 LOUSA FARIÑA, AQUILINO ESP 95 Coruña Comarca 18/05/2019 OURENSE 22.22 22.79

00:22.95 GA 2023486 TOMÉ LÓPEZ, PABLO ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 18/05/2019 OURENSE 22.95 22.95

00:23.31 GA 2023537 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, PEDRO ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 01/06/2019 VALENCIA 23.31 23.31

00:23.51 GA 769341 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ, JAVIER ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 23.51 23.51

00:23.78 AG 2027261 DOS SANTOS , THIARLE GABRIEL BRA 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 23.78 23.78

00:24.43 AG 2026457 RODRIGUEZ SAAVEDRA, HUGO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 24.43 24.43

00:24.48 GA 765774 GALAN CAMBON, DENIS ESP 91 S.G. Pontevedra 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 21.77 24.48

00:25.39 AG 2024857 ALVAREZ YZQUIERDO, ISMAEL ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 01/05/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 25.39 25.39

00:25.95 AG 2026456 COUCEIRO MARTINEZ, BRAIS ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 25.95 25.95

XLI MEMORIAL GREGORIO PEREZ RIVERA

100m MASC. AL_ABM

200m MASC. AL_ABM



00:28.62 AG 2023185 CARDEZO MOSQUERA, DANIEL ESP 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 10/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 28.62 28.62

GA 765627 BOTANA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 98 Marineda Atletico 22.74 22.74

GA 765212 CAAMAÑO PEREZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 70 Marineda Atletico 24.00 24.00

GA 764762 FERNANDEZ CURRAS, CARLOS ESP 98 Marineda Atletico 23.34 23.21

GA 769340 FERREIRA TEMBRAS, XABI ESP 1 Club Atletismo Sada 22.93 22.93 24.36

GA 768731 MOSTEIRO OUBEL, VICTOR ESP 1 CA Santiago 22.39 22.37

GA 765330 OSORIO LOPEZ, PEDRO ESP 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 824 23.17

GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 23.13

GA 765646 SAIDI , AZZIZ ESP 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 24.17

GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO ESP 95 R.C. Celta 497 23.61

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:50.33 GA 768689 SANYANG , DEMBA GAM 1 Club Atletismo Naron 17/05/2019 LUGO 50.07 50.33

00:50.68 GA 765646 SAIDI , AZZIZ ESP 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 50.68 50.68

00:50.95 GA 766177 CORTIZO BERNARDEZ, RAUL ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 18/05/2019 VIGO 50.95 50.95

00:51.63 GA 769270 DOMINGUEZ FORNOS, ALEX ESP 1 Ourense Atletismo 13/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 51.63 51.63

00:52.00 GA 768724 ANSEDE VILAS, MIGUEL ESP 0 CA Santiago 05/05/2019 FERROL 51.60 52.00

00:52.96 AG 2027261 DOS SANTOS , THIARLE GABRIEL BRA 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/05/2019 LUGO 52.96 52.96

00:58.02 AG 10912 PAJÓN AREA, PABLO ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 25/05/2019 VIGO 1117 58.02 58.02

01:01.19 AG 766704 CES CIGARRAN, GABRIEL ESP 99 Atletica Lucense 11/05/2019 LUGO 55.33 58.30

GA 19555 FERNANDEZ SANGIAO, JOSE MANUEL ESP 61 Verxel Nutricion Dep 57.74 59.20

AG 2026670 GARCIA PAPIN, MARIO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada

GA 2023292 MIGUEZ SEARA, MARTIN ESP 2 Ourense Atletismo 56.36 56.36

GA 765330 OSORIO LOPEZ, PEDRO ESP 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 824 49.92

AG 2024151 SALIDO JOVE, BRUNO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada RECHAZADO PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA
GA 769449 TORRE SOENGAS, ABRAHAM ESP 80 Verxel Nutricion Dep

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:29.38 GA 769198 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE BENITO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 21/04/2019 VIGO 1:29.38 1:29.38

01:33.82 GA 769197 DÍAZ BARREIRO, ÁLVARO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 21/04/2019 VIGO 1:33.82 1:33.82

01:37.96 AG 2023213 SANTOS GONZALEZ, ANXO ESP 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 25/05/2019 VIGO 1:37.96 1:37.96

01:38.98 AG 770025 SÁNCHEZ GÓMEZ, MARCO ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 25/05/2019 VIGO 1:38.98 1:38.98

01:41.29 AG 2018639 GALAN MENDEZ, JAVIER ESP 4 Club Atletismo Sada 11/05/2019 LUGO 977 1:41.29 1:41.29

AG 2027553 BARCA ARIAS, MATIAS ESP 5 CA Millaraio

AG 2024643 DARRIBA CORRAL, RUBEN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2023724 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, XABIER ESP 5 Atletismo Rúa

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
04:06.46 GA 768730 ESTEVEZ JUEGUEN, ROI ESP 0 CA Santiago 18/05/2019 OURENSE 4.03.36 6/6/18 Ponte 4:03.36 4:06.46

04:08.54 GA 769443 LAGE GIL, ADRIAN ESP 0 Coruña Comarca 18/05/2019 OURENSE 4:08.54 4:08.54

04:08.89 GA 769424 GONZALEZ NUÑEZ, IKER ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 27/04/2019 FERROL 4:08.89 4:08.89

04:16.1 GA 2023418 LOPEZ MORAL, CARLOS ESP 3 A Gándara 25/05/2019 VIGO 4:16.10 4:16.10

04:25.02 GA 2023288 CADAYA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO GERARDO ESP 0 Ourense Atletismo 13/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 4:13.38 4:25.02

04:30.94 GA 768905 FUENTE GOMEZ, DAVID DE LA ESP 97 Club Atletismo Naron 12/05/2019 VIGO 1395 4:03.20 4:30.94

GA 769241 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, BILAL ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 4:09 PC 2019 4:08.86 4:09.97

AG 2018216 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, PABLO ESP 3 Atletismo Ribadeo 4:46.99 4:46.99

AG 2016100 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, RICARDO ESP 93 Verxel Nutricion Dep

GA 765502 GARCIA NUÑEZ, LUIS EDUARDO ESP 72 Verxel Nutricion Dep 4:08.72

GA 769011 LORENZO LOPEZ, MANUEL ESP 93 S.G. Pontevedra 4:07.45

GA 2023417 SANCHEZ CASTEDO, MANUEL ESP 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 0,211469907 5:09.90 5:09.90

GA 14096 TORO MONTERO, JAVIER ESP 55 Verxel Nutricion Dep 4:31.99

400m MASC. AL_ABM

600m MASC. AL_CM

1.500m MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
17:43.89 AG 2026797 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, DAVID ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 24/03/2019 OURENSE 17:43.89 17:43.89

17:46.88 GA 2023288 CADAYA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO GERARDO ESP 0 Ourense Atletismo 24/03/2019 OURENSE 17:46.88 17:46.88

AG 2028111 ALONSO ARES, VICTOR ESP 88 TRIEUME AS PONTES CLUB 15´57"

GA 16445 ARROJO FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 89 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15:37.89

AG 2020797 BABARRO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO ESP 75 Ourense Atletismo 17:10.01

GA 769275 DARRIBA CORRAL, KEVIN ESP 0 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 16:58.18

AG 2018216 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, PABLO ESP 3 Atletismo Ribadeo

GA 768683 GUDE VILA, JUAN ANTONIO ESP 74 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15:58.60

GA 769402 RODRIGUEZ MORA, XABIER ESP 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 16:05.57

AG 2024037 RUIZ BREIJO, DIEGO ESP 85 Club Atletismo Sada 15:53.48

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
15.77 GA 2023263 VICENTE GARCIA, DAVID ESP 4 At Rias Baixas 25/05/2019 VIGO 15.77 15.77

17.94 AG 2027613 VILA HERMO, ANDRÉS ESP 4 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 21/04/2019 VIGO 17.94 17.94

18.87 AG 2027397 MAYO PIÑEIRO, HUGO ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 18.87 18.87

AG 2027396 LAMAGRANDE BORJA, OSCAR ESP 4 Atletica Lucense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
15.77 GA 768877 CARRIL ESCOLANTE, GUZMAN ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 17/05/2019 LUGO 15.77 15.77

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
O 5750 PAZ MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS ESP 71 Hyundai CA La Blanca 1519 16.39 ADMITIDO PENDIENTE PAGO INSCRIPCIÓN

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
VA 8801 GARCIA VIZCARRA, SERGIO ESP 3 CA Valladolid-U.Va 3647 ADMITIDO PENDIENTE PAGO INSCRIPCIÓN

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
15.76 GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 04/05/2019 CASTELLÓN 15.42 15.76

17.20 GA 15850 ROMERO PORTA, ALEJANDRO ESP 88 Club Atletismo Naron 12/05/2019 VIGO 16.74 17.20

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
1,92 M 1976 COBAS GALAUNER, EDUARDO ESP 0 At Pozuelo 25/05/2019 FUENLABRADA 256 1.92 1.92 ADMITIDO PENDIENTE PAGO INSCRIPCIÓN
1,89 GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO ESP 95 R.C. Celta 18/05/2019 ALHAMA DE MURCIA 497 1.95 1.89 ADMITIDO
1,83 GA 765584 ESTEBAN DOMINGUEZ, XAVIER ESP 0 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 27/04/2019 FERROL 1.84 1.83 ADMITIDO
1,83 GA 2023499 ALONSO CAMPO, PABLO ESP 3 CA Santiago 05/05/2019 FERROL 1.83 1.83 ADMITIDO
1,78 GA 769311 CASTEDO HERMIDA, SAMUEL ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 25/05/2019 VIGO 1.78 1.78 ADMITIDO
1,72 GA 2023482 SILVA RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ESP 2 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 1.72 1.72 ADMITIDO
1,72 GA 2023481 REGUEIRO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 17/05/2019 LUGO 1.86 1.72 ADMITIDO
1,69 AG 2027613 VILA HERMO, ANDRÉS ESP 4 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 17/05/2019 LUGO 1.69 1.69 ADMITIDO
1,5 AG 2024204 MEIJIDE FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 1.52 1.50 ADMITIDO

1,45 AG 2027560 GARCIA BLANCO, DAVID ESP 5 CA Millaraio 11/05/2019 LUGO 1.53 1.45 ADMITIDO
GA 2023343 DOMINGUEZ DE LA MAZA-MADRAZO, JAVIER ESP 73 Atletismo Rúa EN ESPERA
AG 2027396 LAMAGRANDE BORJA, OSCAR ESP 4 Atletica Lucense EN ESPERA
GA 2023480 LAMEIRO GARCIA, SANTIAGO ESP 2 Atletica Lucense 1.50 EN ESPERA
AG 2027397 MAYO PIÑEIRO, HUGO ESP 4 Atletica Lucense EN ESPERA
GA 3940 TUIMIL PARAPAR, ROBERTO ESP 74 Club Atletismo Naron 1.52 EN ESPERA

110m vallas (1,00) MASC. AL_VM

5.000m MASC. AL_ABM

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL_CM

110m vallas (1,00) MASC. AL_JM

110m vallas (0,914) MASC. AL_LM

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM

Altura MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
6,92 GA 20425 MODIA RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 7.26 6.92 ADMITIDO
6,77 GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO ESP 95 R.C. Celta 18/05/2019 ALHAMA DE MURCIA 6.85 6.77 ADMITIDO
6,42 GA 2023483 VILLARES VAZQUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 6.42 6.42 ADMITIDO
6,31 GA 765194 BARREIRO PEREZ, ALEXANDER ESP 99 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 12/05/2019 VIGO 6.58 6.31 ADMITIDO
6,21 GA 768535 FERNÁNDEZ HERMIDA, MARTÍN ESP 98 CA Santiago 18/05/2019 VIGO 559 6.51 6.21 ADMITIDO
5,56 GA 769197 DÍAZ BARREIRO, ÁLVARO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 27/04/2019 FERROL 5.56 5.56 ADMITIDO
5,24 GA 769273 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ, YAGO ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 5.24 5.24 ADMITIDO

5 AG 2020539 DOMÍNGUEZ CALATAYUD, PABLO ESP 5 CA Millaraio 05/05/2019 FERROL 5.00 5.00 ADMITIDO
4,96 AG 2026815 ORTEGA SÁNCHEZ, ADRÍAN MARCEL ESP 3 R.C. Celta 18/05/2019 VIGO 5.15 4.96 ADMITIDO
4,54 AG 2020034 FERNÁNDEZ CAMPO, MARTÍN ESP 1 Atletismo Friol 11/05/2019 LUGO 4.54 4.54 ADMITIDO
4,4 AG 2025936 GARCIA RIVAS, NICOLAS ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 4.40 4.40 EN ESPERA

4,06 AG 2027397 MAYO PIÑEIRO, HUGO ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 FERROL 4.06 4.06 EN ESPERA
4,05 AG 2027396 LAMAGRANDE BORJA, OSCAR ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 4.05 4.05 EN ESPERA
3,93 AG 766704 CES CIGARRAN, GABRIEL ESP 99 Atletica Lucense 22/03/2019 LA CORUÑA 4.90 3.93 ADMITIDO
3,65 AG 2023724 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, XABIER ESP 5 Atletismo Rúa 11/05/2019 LUGO 3.65 3.65 EN ESPERA

GA 765978 CARREIRA PENALONGA, ADRIÁN ESP 90 Club Atletismo Naron 5,11 PC LUGO 4.91 ADMITIDO
AG 2020007 FERNÁNDEZ CAMPO, ABELARDO ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 4.89 ADMITIDO
AG 2027560 GARCIA BLANCO, DAVID ESP 5 CA Millaraio 4.51 4.34 ADMITIDO
GA 2023480 LAMEIRO GARCIA, SANTIAGO ESP 2 Atletica Lucense 6.15 ADMITIDO
AG 2024204 MEIJIDE FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 3.64 EN ESPERA
GA 769327 PIÑEIRO LAGE, DIEGO ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 5.40 5.40 ADMITIDO
GA 15850 ROMERO PORTA, ALEJANDRO ESP 88 Club Atletismo Naron 6.07 ADMITIDO
GA 2023482 SILVA RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ESP 2 Atletica Lucense 5.34 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
35,29 AG 2026148 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JOEL ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 17/05/2019 LUGO 35.29 35.29 ADMITIDO
31,84 AG 2027396 LAMAGRANDE BORJA, OSCAR ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 FERROL 31.84 31.84 ADMITIDO
30,36 AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 30.36 30.36 ADMITIDO

AG 2027397 MAYO PIÑEIRO, HUGO ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 11.89 11.89 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
42,56 AG 768477 VALDES PAZOS, YOHANES ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 25/05/2019 VIGO 982 42.56 42.56 ADMITIDO
24,54 AG 2020007 FERNÁNDEZ CAMPO, ABELARDO ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 17/05/2019 LUGO 24.54 24.54 ADMITIDO
21,69 AG 2026815 ORTEGA SÁNCHEZ, ADRÍAN MARCEL ESP 3 R.C. Celta 19/05/2019 VIGO 21.69 21.69 ADMITIDO
20,5 AG 2020384 NAYA PIAS, DAVID ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 17/05/2019 LUGO 21.50 21.50 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
65,36 GA 764338 URIZ CORRAL, MANUEL ESP 89 CA Fent Cami Mislata 11/05/2019 ANDÚJAR 72.01 65.36 ADMITIDO
41,95 GA 15850 ROMERO PORTA, ALEJANDRO ESP 88 Club Atletismo Naron 17/05/2019 LUGO 42.69 41.95 ADMITIDO
41,92 GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO ESP 95 R.C. Celta 19/05/2019 ALHAMA DE MURCIA 497 46.51 41.92 ADMITIDO
38,73 GA 765978 CARREIRA PENALONGA, ADRIÁN ESP 90 Club Atletismo Naron 17/05/2019 LUGO 39.53 38.73 ADMITIDO
38,62 GA 717216 ALEJANDRE TATO, AARON ESP 97 ADAS Proinor 13/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 526 41.27 38.62 ADMITIDO
19,9 AG 2020034 FERNÁNDEZ CAMPO, MARTÍN ESP 1 Atletismo Friol 17/05/2019 LUGO 19.90 19.90 ADMITIDO

GA 2023343 DOMINGUEZ DE LA MAZA-MADRAZO, JAVIER ESP 73 Atletismo Rúa 44.43 ADMITIDO
GA 20419 REY LUGILDE, IVAN ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 21.64 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
43,6 AG 2019903 FREIRIA ESTEVEZ, SAMUEL ESP 4 R.C. Celta 18/05/2019 VIGO 1111 43.60 43.60 ADMITIDO

28,81 AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 28.81 28.81 ADMITIDO

Longitud MASC. AL_ABM

Jabalina (600g) MASC._CM

Jabalina (700g) MASC._LM

Jabalina (800g) MASC._ABM

Disco (1kg) MASC._CM



AG 2027396 LAMAGRANDE BORJA, OSCAR ESP 4 Atletica Lucense ADMITIDO
AG 2027397 MAYO PIÑEIRO, HUGO ESP 4 Atletica Lucense ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
32,76 AG 2020777 VICENTE POLO, ANTON ESP 3 ADAS Proinor 11/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1480 32.76 32.76 REENUNCIA
23,89 AG 2026815 ORTEGA SÁNCHEZ, ADRÍAN MARCEL ESP 3 R.C. Celta 19/05/2019 VIGO 23.89 23.89 ADMITIDO
19,94 AG 2020384 NAYA PIAS, DAVID ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 11/05/2019 LUGO 19.94 19.94 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
36,24 GA 20419 REY LUGILDE, IVAN ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 37.02 36.24 ADMITIDO
35,38 GA 765825 PENAS ROIBAS, MANUEL ESP 73 Atletica Lucense 27/04/2019 FERROL 42.71 35.38 ADMITIDO
30,91 GA 717216 ALEJANDRE TATO, AARON ESP 97 ADAS Proinor 13/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 526 36.30 30.91 ADMITIDO

GA 765978 CARREIRA PENALONGA, ADRIÁN ESP 90 Club Atletismo Naron 31.15 ADMITIDO
GA 15850 ROMERO PORTA, ALEJANDRO ESP 88 Club Atletismo Naron 27.90 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
12.55 GA 768774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA ESP 1 S.G. Pontevedra 11/05/2019 PONTEVEDRA 12.36 12.55

12.65 GA 765591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA ESP 0 S.G. Pontevedra 11/05/2019 PONTEVEDRA 12.41 12.65

13.08 GA 2023330 GOMEZ TEIXEIRO, LUCIA ESP 3 Coruña Comarca 18/05/2019 OURENSE 13.08 13.08

13.12 GA 769277 LENCE IGLESIAS, BRENDA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 25/05/2019 VIGO 13.09 13.12

13.22 GA 769305 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, CARMEN ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 18/05/2019 OURENSE 13.22 13.22

13.32 AG 2024652 GÓMEZ RODRÍGUEZ, NEREA ESP 4 CD La Purisima 18/05/2019 OURENSE 13.32 13.32

13.35 GA 2023262 MEAÑOS ASENSI, NATALIA ESP 3 S.G. Pontevedra 18/05/2019 VIGO 12.95 13.35

13.50 AG 2027654 CHAN PRADO, LAURA ESP 4 Riazor Coruña 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 13.50 13.50

13.51 AG 2024293 VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, INES ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 13.51 13.51

13.64 GA 2023304 LABRADOR JONES, CANDELA ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 18/05/2019 OURENSE 13.64 13.64

13.87 AG 2026417 PEREZ MARTI, PAULA ESP 3 Club Atletismo Estrada 25/05/2019 VIGO 13.35 13.87

13.87 GA 769309 RIVADULLA BLANCO, SONIA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada 18/05/2019 VIGO 13.87 13.87 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA
13.97 AG 2024008 DEL CAMPO FERNANDEZ, ANDREA ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 18/05/2019 OURENSE 13.97 13.97

14.05 GA 769294 SOMAZA NIETO, ELIA ESP 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/05/2019 FERROL 395 14.05 14.05

14.25 AG 2027343 ÁLVAREZ NIETO, NATALIA ESP 4 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 LUGO 14.25 14.25

14.33 AG 2016875 REY GONZALEZ, UXIA ESP 3 CA Millaraio 05/05/2019 FERROL 14.29 14.33

14.56 AG 2027104 GOMEZ TEIJEIRO, LOLA ESP 5 Coruña Comarca 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 14.56 14.56

14.72 AG 2026292 BARREIRO ALVAREZ, CARMEN ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 17/05/2019 LUGO 14.72 14.72

15.08 AG 2018560 QUINTELA RIO, MARIA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 15.08 15.08

15.14 AG 2018395 VALIÑO RODRIGUEZ, XIANA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 22/03/2019 LA CORUÑA 545 15.14 15.14 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA
15.95 AG 2027011 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, IRENE ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 15.95 15.95

16.36 AG 2025937 GUGEANU VIERIU, CRISTINA ELENA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 16.36 16.36

AG 2020905 BARBAZAN LESTA, LAURA ESP 3 CA Millaraio 14.77

AG 2026284 BLANCO LÓPEZ, NURIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 14.17

AG 2027561 DANS ROSENDE, MARIA ESP 4 CA Millaraio

GA 17683 FERREIROS FERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 93 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 12.75

GA 20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA ESP 96 S.G. Pontevedra 12”49 (2015) 12.49

AG 2019703 MONTES BLANCO, NEREA ESP 5 Atletismo Friol

GA 768873 PEREZ SOTO, ENMA SIHUANG ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027347 PETEIRO DIAZ, MARÍA BELÉN ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2026285 RAUSCH PERNAS, ANNA KATHARINA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense

AG 2026289 RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ, PAULA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense

AG 2026141 SANCHEZ RIVAS, LAURA ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 14.78

AG 2027344 TÚÑEZ LORENZO, LUCÍA ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo

Disco (1,5kg) MASC._LM

Disco (2kg) MASC._ABM

100m FEM. AL_ABF

200m FEM. AL _ABF



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:25.98 GA 17683 FERREIROS FERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 93 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 01/05/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 25.71 25.98

00:27.37 GA 2023330 GOMEZ TEIXEIRO, LUCIA ESP 3 Coruña Comarca 18/05/2019 OURENSE 27.37 27.37

00:27.91 AG 2024149 FERNANDEZ ARCA, CARLA ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 27.91 27.91

00:29.01 AG 2026417 PEREZ MARTI, PAULA ESP 3 Club Atletismo Estrada 25/05/2019 VIGO 29.01 29.01

00:30.38 AG 2027508 JUL COSTA, LETICIA ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 10/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 30.38 30.38

AG 2024148 ARES FILLOY, ANGELES ESP 2 Club Atletismo Sada 30.88 30.88 30.88

GA 768758 BEREIJO ALBO, INES ESP 97 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 238

AG 2026284 BLANCO LÓPEZ, NURIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 28.56 28.56

GA 766122 BLANCO MENDEZ, MARIA ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 830 30.91 30.91

GA 769324 BREA CASTRO-GIL, IRIA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 30.28 30.28

AG 2027505 CABARCOS LOPEZ, SARA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA ESP 1 Atletismo Friol

GA 20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA ESP 96 S.G. Pontevedra 25”40 (2016) 25.40

AG 2027011 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, IRENE ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 33.89 33.89

AG 2016062 MILLARES JURJO, NURIA ESP 97 CA Santiago 29.10 30/6/18 Coruña 29.10

AG 2026285 RAUSCH PERNAS, ANNA KATHARINA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 29.60 29.60

AG 2016875 REY GONZALEZ, UXIA ESP 3 CA Millaraio 30.46 30.46

AG 2026289 RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ, PAULA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 29.79 29.79

AG 2026504 SEIJAS VAZQUEZ, LUCIA ESP 91 Atletica Lucense 26.72 26.72

GA 20427 SUREDA GONZALEZ, MARIA ROSARIO ESP 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29.35 30.96

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:58.94 GA 765340 RIVADULLA ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/05/2019 FERROL 1313 57.93 58.94

00:59.78 GA 764362 OTERO MARTINEZ, MIRIAM ESP 99 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 17/05/2019 LUGO 59.40 59.78

00:59.85 GA 769432 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, BLANCA INES ESP 2 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 58.88 59.85

01:01.75 GA 2023262 MEAÑOS ASENSI, NATALIA ESP 3 S.G. Pontevedra 02/06/2019 DURANGO 1:01.75 1:01.75

01:01.83 GA 768758 BEREIJO ALBO, INES ESP 97 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 18/05/2019 OURENSE 238 1:01.83 1:01.83

01:05.64 GA 769324 BREA CASTRO-GIL, IRIA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 1:05.64 1:05.64

01:08.68 AG 2024148 ARES FILLOY, ANGELES ESP 2 Club Atletismo Sada 05/05/2019 FERROL 1:08.68 1:08.68

01:09.77 AG 767293 SOTO RODRIGUEZ, PAULA ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/05/2019 LUGO 831 1:09.77 1:09.77

GA 768922 ASTARIZ NUÑEZ, SHARAY ESP 88 S.G. Pontevedra

GA 765698 BARREIRO LOPEZ, IRENE ESP 2 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 59.09 1:00.35

AG 2027505 CABARCOS LOPEZ, SARA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA ESP 1 Atletismo Friol 1:01.42

GA 769406 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, EVA ESP 81 Club Atletismo Naron 01:05.50 1:05.50 1:05.50

AG 2023099 DOCE GONZÁLEZ, INÉS ESP 99 Club Atletismo Naron 1:05.87 1:05.05 1:05.87

AG 2024149 FERNANDEZ ARCA, CARLA ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 1:10.07 1:10.07 1:10.07

AG 2018546 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 95 Verxel Nutricion Dep 1:03.74

AG 2025814 REY CASTRO, MARTA ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

AG 2027048 RODRIGUEZ VALCARCEL, ALBA ESP 97 ADAS Proinor

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:43.21 GA 2023301 SEOANE RODRIGUEZ, ANXELA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 05/05/2019 FERROL 1:43.21 1:43.21

01:45.05 GA 769305 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, CARMEN ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 06/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 1:45.05 1:45.05

01:45.80 GA 2023298 DIAZ BARREIRO, MAR ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 06/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 1:45.80 1:45.80

01:46.92 AG 2026141 SANCHEZ RIVAS, LAURA ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 1:45.83 1:46.92

01:47.31 GA 769309 RIVADULLA BLANCO, SONIA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada 11/05/2019 LUGO 1:47.31 1:47.31 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA
01:47.36 GA 2023299 MIJANGOS GARCIA-MENDOZA, CLARA ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 31/03/2019 VIGO 1:47.36 1:47.36

01:50.05 GA 2023434 BEN MONTENEGRO, ANA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 1:50.05 1:50.05

01:54.46 AG 2026085 TATO PÉREZ, EVA ESP 4 CD La Purisima 11/05/2019 LUGO 1:54.46 1:54.46

01:56.21 AG 2027345 LÓPEZ DE JUAN, CANDELA ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo 11/05/2019 LUGO 1:56.21 1:56.21 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA
GA 2023390 CARRACEDO FLORES, LAURA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada

400m FEM. AL _ABF

600m FEM. AL _CF



GA 2023531 DIAZ GARCIA, EVA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

GA 2023296 FERNANDEZ COLMENERO, MARTINA ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 1:45.22 (PC)

GA 2023438 PEIXOTO OTERO, MARIÑA ESP 4 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 2:01.28

AG 2018395 VALIÑO RODRIGUEZ, XIANA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 545 1:56.11 1:56.11 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA
AG 765134 VAZQUEZ RAMIL, LUCIA ESP 4 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

AG 2024293 VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, INES ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 1:52.79 1:52.79

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
04:45.22 GA 768928 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SARA ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 27/04/2019 FERROL 4:45.22 4:45.22

04:59.81 GA 764304 MARTINEZ BARJA, AIDA ESP 99 Atletismo Porrino 13/04/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 565 4:58.89 4:59.81

05:02.96 GA 768583 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, NOELIA ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 10/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 5:02.96 5:02.96

05:05.65 GA 768795 RODRIGUEZ ABAD, ANTIA ESP 99 Ourense Atletismo 27/04/2019 FERROL 4:56.56 5:05.65

05:21.07 GA 768922 ASTARIZ NUÑEZ, SHARAY ESP 88 S.G. Pontevedra 11/05/2019 PONTEVEDRA 5.00.29 13/07/18 5:00.29 5:21.07

05:28.14 AG 2019866 CEDRON AIRA, MARIA ESP 1 A Gándara 11/05/2019 LUGO 5:28.14 5:28.14

05:32.97 AG 2021927 CASAL LOPEZ, PATRICIA ESP 95 CA Santiago 27/04/2019 FERROL 5:16.20 5:32.97

05:41.87 GA 2023416 IGLESIAS PENELAS, EMMA ESP 67 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/05/2019 LUGO 5:41.87 5:41.87

GA 766187 DOCAMPO GAMARRA, INES ESP 3 ADAS Proinor 1182 5:09.73 5:09.73

AG 2027115 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, MARTA ESP 99 Atletismo Ribadeo

GA 769435 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SILVIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense

AG 768858 MARTÍNEZ TÉLLEZ, CARMEN ESP 3 A Gándara

GA 765984 VARELA MOLEJON, LUCIA ESP 3 Atletismo Friol

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
19:52.1 GA 765838 CASTRO-GIL LOPEZ, PAULA MARIA ESP 1 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 24/03/2019 MARÍN 19:52.10 19:52.10

22:13.13 AG 2021927 CASAL LOPEZ, PATRICIA ESP 95 CA Santiago 05/06/2016 VIGO 22:13.13

GA 2023313 SANTOS DOMINGUEZ, LAURA ESP 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 300

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
14.86 GA 766180 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, LUCIA ESP 4 Franciscanos Lugo 25/05/2019 VIGO 14.86 14.86

15.65 GA 769410 REIJA TORRON, ANDREA ESP 2 At. Femenino Celta 25/05/2019 VIGO 15.65 15.65

15.85 GA 768873 PEREZ SOTO, ENMA SIHUANG ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo 25/05/2019 VIGO 15.85 15.85

16.75 AG 2020905 BARBAZAN LESTA, LAURA ESP 3 CA Millaraio 18/05/2019 VIGO 16.75 16.75

16.82 AG 2023691 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, UXIA ESP 4 CA Millaraio 25/05/2019 VIGO 16.82 16.82

17.80 AG 2019818 LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, PAULA ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 25/05/2019 VIGO 17.80 17.80

18.12 AG 2026292 BARREIRO ALVAREZ, CARMEN ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 18.12 18.12

18.25 AG 2019703 MONTES BLANCO, NEREA ESP 5 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 18.25 18.25

18.57 AG 2015412 FREIRE CASTRO, NEREA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 25/05/2019 VIGO 18.57 18.57

AG 2023837 COSTAS GONZALEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 2 CA Santiago 17.39 10/6/18 Vigo 17.39

GA 769309 RIVADULLA BLANCO, SONIA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
15.16 GA 765591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA ESP 0 S.G. Pontevedra 27/04/2019 FERROL 15.05 15.16

18.65 AG 2016062 MILLARES JURJO, NURIA ESP 97 CA Santiago 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 18.65 18.65

GA 2023324 VICENTE GONZALEZ, OLGA ESP 79 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18.52

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
1,79 GA 20472 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, SALETA ESP 97 Valencia Esports 26/05/2019 CASTELLÓN 1.86 1.79 ADMITIDA
1,6 GA 769410 REIJA TORRON, ANDREA ESP 2 At. Femenino Celta 01/06/2019 VALLADOLID 1.60 1.60 ADMITIDA

1,59 GA 768873 PEREZ SOTO, ENMA SIHUANG ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo 25/05/2019 VIGO 1.59 1.59 ADMITIDA
1,57 AG 2026504 SEIJAS VAZQUEZ, LUCIA ESP 91 Atletica Lucense 18/05/2019 VIGO 1.60 1.57 ADMITIDA

100m vallas (0,762) JUV/CAD FEM. AL_ABF

5.000m FEM. AL_ABF

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL_ABF

1.500m FEM. AL _ABF

Altura FEM. AL_ABF



1,57 GA 766180 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, LUCIA ESP 4 Franciscanos Lugo 18/05/2019 VIGO 1.57 1.57 ADMITIDA
1,41 AG 2015110 BLANCO PIÑEIRO, MARTA ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 25/05/2019 VIGO 1.41 1.41 ADMITIDA
1,3 GA 769309 RIVADULLA BLANCO, SONIA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada 11/05/2019 LUGO 1.37 1.30 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA

AG 2015472 PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 5 Riazor Coruña 1.25 ADMITIDA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
5,39 GA 766180 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, LUCIA ESP 4 Franciscanos Lugo 27/04/2019 FERROL 5.39 5.39 ADMITIDA
5,09 AG 2026504 SEIJAS VAZQUEZ, LUCIA ESP 91 Atletica Lucense 11/05/2019 LUGO 5.37 5.09 ADMITIDA
5,08 GA 768864 OGIE UGO, ROSALINDA NGR 4 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 25/05/2019 VIGO 5.08 5.08 ADMITIDA
4,83 GA 769410 REIJA TORRON, ANDREA ESP 2 At. Femenino Celta 05/05/2019 FERROL 4.85 4.83 ADMITIDA
4,69 AG 2023837 COSTAS GONZALEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 2 CA Santiago 11/05/2019 LUGO 4.93 2/2/19 Lugo 5.24 4.69 ADMITIDA
4,59 GA 2023531 DIAZ GARCIA, EVA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 LUGO 4.65 4.59 ADMITIDA
4,42 AG 2023691 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, UXIA ESP 4 CA Millaraio 25/05/2019 VIGO 4.52 4.42 ADMITIDA
4,39 AG 2015110 BLANCO PIÑEIRO, MARTA ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 17/05/2019 LUGO 4.39 4.39 ADMITIDA
4,08 AG 2027343 ÁLVAREZ NIETO, NATALIA ESP 4 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 4.08 4.08 ADMITIDA
4,02 AG 2027347 PETEIRO DIAZ, MARÍA BELÉN ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo 19/05/2019 VIGO 4.02 4.02 ADMITIDA
3,93 AG 2019818 LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, PAULA ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 17/05/2019 LUGO 3.93 3.93 ADMITIDA
3,92 AG 2027344 TÚÑEZ LORENZO, LUCÍA ESP 5 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 3.92 3.92 ADMITIDA

GA 769406 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, EVA ESP 81 Club Atletismo Naron 4.15 4.15 4.15 ADMITIDA
AG 2027561 DANS ROSENDE, MARIA ESP 4 CA Millaraio ADMITIDA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
19,16 AG 2023321 RIVAS GONZÁLEZ, NEREA ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 19.16 19.16 ADMITIDA
16,12 AG 2028205 AMBICHO ANGULO, CHARLIZE ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 11/05/2019 LUGO 16.12 16.12 ADMITIDA

AG 2015412 FREIRE CASTRO, NEREA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron ADMITIDA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
32,68 VA 8973 VILLA PLAZA, RAQUEL ESP 3 CA Valladolid-U.Va 18/05/2019 VALLADOLID 3611 32.68 32.68 ADMITIDA PENDIENTE PAGO INSCRIPCIÓN
31,25 GA 769133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 25/05/2019 VIGO 31.25 31.25 ADMITIDA
29,9 GA 769414 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, EVELYN ESP 1 Club Atletismo Naron 11/05/2019 LUGO 30.35 30.35 ADMITIDA

AG 2028320 EZQUERRO FERNÁNDEZ, MARÍA ESP 99 Club Atletismo Sada ADMITIDA
GA 765462 SUREDA PARDO, UXIA ESP 1 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega ADMITIDA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
32,9 GA 768558 CARREIRA SAMPAYO, CATUXA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 19/05/2019 VIGO 32.90 32.90 RECHAZADA PENDIENTE PAGO MULTA

32,43 AG 2024279 DIAZ PEREIRA, LUCIA ESP 2 Club Atletismo Sada 31/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 32.43 32.43 ADMITIDA
25,75 AG 2023321 RIVAS GONZÁLEZ, NEREA ESP 5 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 17/05/2019 LUGO 25.75 25.75 ADMITIDA
25,59 GA 766180 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, LUCIA ESP 4 Franciscanos Lugo 19/05/2019 VIGO 25.59 25.59 ADMITIDA
19,26 AG 2015412 FREIRE CASTRO, NEREA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 10/05/2019 LA CORUÑA 19.26 19.26 ADMITIDA
13,16 AG 2028205 AMBICHO ANGULO, CHARLIZE ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 17/05/2019 LUGO 13.16 13.16 ADMITIDA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
32,49 GA 765462 SUREDA PARDO, UXIA ESP 1 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 27/04/2019 FERROL 32.49 32.49 ADMITIDA

AG 769567 FERRADAS BARRERA, ANA MARÍA ESP 63 Atletismo Ribadeo ADMITIDA
GA 3424 FILGUEIRA PEREZ, MARIA ANGELES ESP 73 S.G. Pontevedra 48.62 32.03 ADMITIDA
AG 2019948 SECO PEREZ, ISABEL MARIA ESP 72 Atletismo Rúa ADMITIDA

Jabalina (500g) FEM._ABF

Disco (1kg) FEM._ABF

Jabalina (600g) FEM._ABF

Longitud FEM. AL_ABF

Disco (800g) FEM._CF


